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20.—Production and Per Capita Consumption of Butter and Cheese in Canada, 
1935-39, and Production by Provinces, 1938-39 

NOTE.—Statistics for 1930-34 appear at p. 217 of the 1940 Year Book. Many of the figures for 1936-38 
have been revised since the publication of the 1940 Year Book. 

Year 
Butter 

Dairy- Creamery Total 

Cheese 

Farm-made Factory Total 

1935 
Totals, Production 

Per Capita Consumption 

1936 
Totals, Production 

Per Capita Consumption 

1937 
Totals, Production 

Per Capita Consumption 

1938 
PROVINCE 

Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 

Totals, Production, 1938.. 

Per Capita Consumption 

1939 

PROVINCE 

Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick -
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 

Totals, 1939 

Per Capita Consumption.. 

lb . 

109,161,999 
l 

109,026,000 
i 

108,084,000 
l 

1,559,000 
6,520,000 
6,554,000 

13,045,000 
24,783,000 
10.710,000 
23,305,000 
15,600,000 
3,000,000 

lb. 

240,918,799 

l 

250,931,777 
l 

247,056,746 
l 

2,557,447 
6,716,643 
4,521,525 

79,758,453 
87,754,385 
25,703,684 
23,524,260 
31,242,357 
5,568,517 

lb. 

350,080,798 

31 33 

359,957,777 

31 82 

355,140,746 

32-31 

4,116,447 
13,236,643 
11,075,525 
92,803,453 

112,537,385 
36,413,684 
46,829,260 
46,842,357 
8,568,517 

lb. 

1,232,148 
l 

1,229,300 
i 

1,232,300 
I 

300 
30,000 
5,000 

225,000 
126,000 
165,000 
210,000 
250,000 
90,000 

lb. 

100,427,390 
l 

119,123,483 
I 

130,625,838 
l 

449,957 
Nil 

552,589 
28,569,124 
87,593,430 
3,344,202 

419,404 
2,451,821 

590,781 

lb. 

101,659,538 

3-64 

120,352,783 

3-65 

131,858,138 

3 58 

450,257 
30,000 

557,589 
28,794,124 
87,719,430 
3,509,202 

629,404 
2,701,821 

680,781 

105,076,000 
l 

267,347,271 372,423,271 

31-86 
1,101,300 

I 

123,971,308 125,072,608 

3-80 

1,606,000 
5,738,000 
6,292,000 

12,132,000 
24,344,000 
10,844,000 
24,004,000 
15,912,000 
2,850,000 

1,937,272 
5,681,607 
3,987,318 

80,235,791 
88,010,276 
26,524,240 
25,400,005 
29,749,958 
6,086,079 

3,543,272 
11,419,607 
10,279,318 
92,367,791 

112,354,276 
37,368,240 
49,404,005 
45,661,958 
8,936,079 

300 
20,000 
5,000 

223,000 
125,000 
165,000 
203,000 
225,000 
80,000 

459,748 
Nil 

557,388 
27,526,828 
89,968,073 
3,492,958 

345,902 
2,196,157 

928,305 

460,048 
20,000 

562,388 
27,749,828 
90,193,073 
3,657,958 

548,902 
2,421,157 
1,008,305 

103,722,000 
l 

267,612,546 
I 

371,334,546 

32-00 

1,046,300 
i 

125,475,359 126,621,659 

3-53 

1 Not available. 

Total Value of Dairy Production.—-The decrease in the 1939 value of dairy 
production amounted to $7,023,086, a decline of 3-1 p.c. as compared with 1938. 
Creamery butter accounted for 28-2 p.c. of the total value in 1939; miscellaneous 
factory products 12-0 p . c ; dairy butter, 8-7 p . c ; factory cheese, 7-0 p . c ; skim 
milk and buttermilk, 4-5 p . c ; and farm-made cheese, 0-1 p.c. Milk otherwise 
used, while the largest item, is made up of the milk sold as fluid and milk used on 
farms including milk fed to live stock. The percentages of the total were 31-3, 
5-9 and 2-6 respectively. 
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