20.—Production and Per Capita Consumption of Butter and Cheese in Canada, 1935-39, and Production by Provinces, 1938-39

Norz.-Statistics for 1930-34 appear at p. 217 of the 1940 Year Book. Many of the figures for 1936-38 have been revised since the publication of the 1940 Year Book.

Year	Butter			Cheese		
	Dairy	Creamery	Total	Farm-made	Factory	Total
·····	lb.	lb.	lb.	lb.	lb.	lb.
1935 Totals, Production	109,161,999	240,918,799	350, 0 80,798	1,232,148	100,427,390	101,659,538
Per Capita Consumption.	1	1	31.33	1	1	3.64
1936						
Totals, Production	109,026,000	250,931,777	359,957,777	1,229,300	119,123,483	120,352,783
Per Capita Consumption.	1	1	31-82	1	t	3-65
1937				4 4 9 9 9 9 9		
Totals, Production	108,084,000	247,056,746		1,232,300	130,625,838	
Per Capita Consumption	1	L	32+ 31	1	1	3.58
1938						
PROVINCE						
Prince Edward Island	1,559,000		4, 116, 447		• •	450,257
Nova Scotia	6,520,000	6,716,643	13,236,643		Nil	30,000
New Brunswick	6,554,000	4,521,525	11,075,525		552,589	557,589
Quebec	13,045,000	79,758,453			28,569,124	, .
Ontario	24,783,000	87,754,385				
Manitoba	10.710,000	25,703,684	36,413,684	165,000		
Saskatchewan	23,305,000	23,524,260	46,829,260		419,404	629,404
Alberta	15,600,000	31,242,357	46,842,357	250,000	2,451,821	2,701,821
British Columbia	3,000,000	5,568,517	8,568,517	90,000	590,781	680,781
Totals, Production, 1938	105,076,000	267,347,271	372,423,271	1,101,300	123,971,308	125,072,608
Per Capita Consumption	L I	1	31-86	1	1	3-89
1939						
PROVINCE						
Prince Edward Island	1,606,000	1,937,272	3,543,272	300	459,748	460,048
Nova Scotia	5,738,000			20,000	Nil	20,000
New Brunswick	6,292,000	3,987,318	10,279,318	5,000	557,388	562,388
Quebec	12,132,000	80,235,791	92,367,791	223,000	27,526,828	27,749,828
Ontario	24,344,000	88,010,276	112,354,276	125,000	89,968,073	90, 193, 073
Manitoba	10,844,000	26,524,240	37,368,240		3,492,958	3,657,958
Saskatchewan	24,004,000		49,404,005		345,902	548,902
Alberta	15,912,000				2, 196, 157	2,421,157
British Columbia	2,850,000	6,086,079	8,936,079	80,000	928,305	1,008,305
Totals, 1939	103,722,000	267,612,546	371,334,546	1,046,300	125,475,359	126,621,659
Per Capita Consumption		1	32.00	1	1	3.53

¹ Not available.

Total Value of Dairy Production.—The decrease in the 1939 value of dairy production amounted to \$7,023,086, a decline of $3 \cdot 1$ p.c. as compared with 1938. Creamery butter accounted for $28 \cdot 2$ p.c. of the total value in 1939; miscellaneous factory products $12 \cdot 0$ p.c.; dairy butter, $8 \cdot 7$ p.c.; factory cheese, $7 \cdot 0$ p.c.; skim milk and buttermilk, $4 \cdot 5$ p.c.; and farm-made cheese, $0 \cdot 1$ p.c. Milk otherwise used, while the largest item, is made up of the milk sold as fluid and milk used on farms including milk fed to live stock. The percentages of the total were $31 \cdot 3$, $5 \cdot 9$ and $2 \cdot 6$ respectively.

12379-12